PRINTED: 08/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345450	B. WING			C 6/16/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WESTWO	OD HEALTH AND REHAL	RII ITA		625 ASHLAND STREET			
WESTWO	OD REALIN AND REHAL	SILITA		ARCHDALE, NC 27263			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332 SS=D	483.25(m)(1) FREE C RATES OF 5% OR M The facility must ensu		F 33	32		7/19/16	
		s of five percent or greater.					
	by:	is not met as evidenced		F 332			
	interviews, the facility medication error rate of was greater than 5% as evidenced by 3 medication errors out of 29 opportunities, resulting in a medication error rate of 10.3%, for 2 of 5 residents observed during medication pass. (Resident #3 and Resident #5) The findings included: 1. Resident #3 was admitted to the facility with cumulative diagnoses which included			Resident # 3 receives medical as ordered by physician. A medical variance was completed for resider and furosemide ordered clarified. A medication administration record to pack audit was performed by Omnion July 5th and 6th. Nurse # 2 receindividualized re-education on 6 rig medication administration and prevent medication pass observation by Physician.	ion it #3 blister care ived hts of enting ed		
	s monthly orders inclufurosemide 40 milligra On 6/16/16 at 7:37 ar preparing and adminis	nt 's June 2016 Physician '		Nurse Consultant on 6-24-16 and observations for two weeks by the Executive Director. Nurse #2 continuate random medication pass observations. Follow up based on findings. Resident # 4 receives medications ordered by physician. A medication variance was completed for resident	nues to		
ADODATODY	included furosemide 2 washed her hands, exmedication administration indicate that the medicate that the medicate that the medicate that the segan to return the black drawer. At this point attention to the furosem by mouth daily, are pack, which was Furosemiate the seguing that the seguing the seguing that the seguing the seguing that the seguing the seguing the seguing that the seguing the seguing that the seguing that the seguing the seguing the seguing that the seguing the seguing that the seguing that the seguing that the seguing t	20 mg, one tablet. She then kited the room, initialed the		Oyster shell calcium 500mg with V D IU 200 was obtained and given tresident. Nurse # 3 resigned her pound and no longer at the facility. A review was conducted of over the counter medications the facility has hand to ensure over the counter medications ordered by the physiciavailable. Central Supply Clerk was	tamin o osition e on an are	(X6) DATE	

07/07/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 08/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		345450	B. WING _			l	16/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	
				625	ASHLAND STREET		
WESTWO	OD HEALTH AND REH	ABILITA		AR	CHDALE, NC 27263		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 332	Continued From pa	F 3	332				
	review of the reside	nt ' s June 2016 Physician ' s			educated on the process for ordering o	ver	
		uded an order for furosemide			the counter medications and maintainir		
	40 mg by mouth da	ily. The nurse went back and			par levels for over the counter		
	gave the missing fu	rosemide 20 mg tablet to the			medications on 7-1-16.		
	resident.				2. A physician order to medication of	cart	
					audit was conducted to ensure each		
	During an interview with Nurse #2 on 6/16/16 at				medication cart contained medications	•	
	7:45 am, she stated that she should have given				physician order by 7-7-16. Nurses will I		
	two tablets of the furosemide instead of just one.				observed during medication pass utilizi	ng	
	Doning and internal	with the Administration of			medication pass worksheet to ensure		
	During an interview with the Administrator on				accuracy with medication pass by	ont	
	6/16/16 at 2:30 pm he stated that it was his expectation that all of the nurses follow the six				7-15-16. The Pharmacy Nurse Consult completed medication pass observation		
	rights of medication administration when giving				on all current nurses on July 5th – 7th.	15	
	medications; right resident, right drug, right dose, right route, right time and right documentation.				 Licensed nursing staff will be 		
					re-educated on 6 rights of medication		
	ingini routo, ngini tim	o and ngm doodinomation			administration and preventing medicati	on	
	2. Resident #4 was	admitted to the facility on			errors by 7-15-16. All licensed nursing		
		ative diagnoses including			staff will be re-educated on process for		
	osteoporosis (de-ca	lcification of the bones).			re-ordering medications to include		
					process for obtaining over the counter		
		ident ' s June 2016 Physician '			medications by 7-15-16. The Director of	f	
		cluded an order for Oyster			Clinical Services or Supervisor will		
		Vitamin D 500 milligrams			complete random medication pass		
	(mg)-200 IU one tal	olet by mouth twice daily.			observations of 3 nurses weekly for 12		
	0 0/40/40 -+ 7-50	N #0 h			weeks then monthly for 6 months utilizi	ng	
		am Nurse #3 was observed			the medication pass worksheet. The	•	
	preparing and admi			Director of Clinical Services will audit 1 residents' medications to physician ord			
	medications and one PRN medication (Tylenol) to				to ensure the medication cart obtains the		
	resident #5. These medications included Oyster shell calcium 500 mg. A review of the resident 's				ordered medications for 12 weeks then		
		n's monthly orders included			monthly for 6 months.		
		shell calcium with Vitamin D			 The results of the medication pas 	ss	
	_	tablet by mouth twice daily.			observations and physician order to ca		
	J 100 10 2110	,			audits will be submitted to the QAPI		
	During an interview	with Nurse #2 on 6/16/16 at			Committee by the Director of Clinical		
		stated that the Oyster shell			Services for review by the IDT member	s	
	calcium 500 mg did	have Vitamin D in it and was			each month for 6 months. The QAPI		
	the medication that	the medication that was ordered.			Committee will evaluate the effectivene	ess	

PRINTED: 08/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345450	B. WING _				C 6/16/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD HEALTH AND REHABILITA		•	62	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 ASHLAND STREET RCHDALE, NC 27263				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520 SS=D	6/16/16 at 8:30 am rethat was given was not medication that was divided by the end of th	Pharmacist for the facility on evealed that the medication of the same as the ordered and did not have the ingredients. Itication cart and medication of 16 at 9:15 am revealed that with vitamin d in the facility. In the facility of (DON) stated that the ordered and would be in the the day. If the Administrator on the stated that it was his of the nurses follow the six administration when giving the sident, right drug, right dose, and right documentation. ERS/MEET In a quality assessment and the consisting of the director of the other members of the		5520	and amend as needed.		7/19/16	

PRINTED: 08/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345450			B. WING			C 6/ 16/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD HEALTH AND REHABILITA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 ASHLAND STREET ARCHDALE, NC 27263				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 520	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 52	F 520 1. The Executive Director held a CASsurance Performance Improvement Director, Medical Records Director, Activitie Director, Medical Records Director a Business Office Manager focusing citation of free of medication error resolved in the Pharmacist with earnoughly wish the Pharmacist with earnoughly in the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement on 6-30-Executive Director re-educated the attendees on the Quality Assurance process to include identifying, correction for maintaining, correction on the Quality Assurance process to include identifying, correction for maintaining complications and maintaining error rate less than 2. During the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement on 6-30-Executive Director re-educated the attendees on the Quality Assurance process to include identifying, corrections are process.				
	compliant survey. Ba review and staff inter	cited during the May 2016 a sed on observation, record views the facility failed to be error rate of 5% or greater as		process to include identifying, and monitoring of any identifie to assure compliance and qua maintained.	ed deficiency			

PRINTED: 08/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345450		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 06/16/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2010	
MECTIMO	OD HEALTH AND DEHA	DU 174		625 ASHLAND STREET			
WESTWO	OD HEALTH AND REHAI	BILITA		ARCHDALE, NC 27263			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	of 5.88% for 2 of 3 resemedication pass. An interview was con 11:00 am with the Adradministrator reveale Nurses was that each medication administrator stated a re-educated on medicalso indicated that the monitor and that " we monitor and audit our Administrator indicates."	cation errors out of 34 g in a medication error rate sidents observed during ducted on 6/16/2016 at ministrator. The d his expectation of the n Nurse follow the 6 rights of ation for each resident. The full the Nurses had been cation administration. He e Nurses were still being e have up to 16 weeks to	F 52	3. The Quality Assurance Performa Improvement Committee will continue meet on at least a monthly basis identifying new concerns as well as reviewing past identified concerns wit updated interventions as required. The Regional Director of Clinical Services attend the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting for months for validation. Opportunities we corrected as identified by the Executive Director and the Regional Director of Clinical Services. 4. The results of theses reviews will submitted to the Quality Assurance Performance Committee by the Executive Director for review by Interdisciplinary members each month for 6 months. To Quality Assurance Performance Committee will evaluate the effectiver and amend as needed.	to n e will or 3 ill be ve be utive he		